Cedar Hill Independent School District BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Meeting Date: February 11, 2008

Presented by: Horace Williams, Superintendent of Schools

Subject: <u>Early College High School - "Agreement" Between Cedar</u>

Valley Community College and Cedar Hill ISD

Action Items

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Cedar Hill ISD proposes to partner with Cedar Valley Community College and enter into an "agreement" with them in order to offer an Early College High School (ECHS) Program in Cedar Hill ISD.

RECOMMENDATION:

Administration recommends approval of the Cedar Hill ISD and Cedar Valley Community College "agreement."

BOARD ACTION REQUIRED:

Board approval is required.

CONTACT PERSON(S):

Dr. Homer Carter Dr. Joanie Y. Hudson

FUNDING SOURCE:

Grant funds

ENCLOSURES:

Agreement attached.